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$322 | CONCRETE SLAB & TYPICAL DETAILS E301 | ELECTRICAL ENLARGED PLANS
$323 | CONCRETE SLAB & TYPICAL DETAILS E302 | ELECTRICAL ENLARGED PLANS
A BEFORE BEGINNING WORK OR ANY PORTION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL S331 | CONCRETE SHEAR WALL TYPICAL DETAILS E400 | ELECTRICAL DETAILS
CAREFULLY STUDY AND COMPARE THE VARIOUS DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS, ANDOTHER | §330 | CONCRETE SHEAR WALL ELEVATIONS E401 | ELECTRICAL DETALLS
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, AS WELL AS INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE OWNER/OWNERS'
REPRESENTATIVE. FIELD MEASURE AND OBSERVE EXISTING CONDITIONS RELATED TO OR S341 | CONCRETE FRAMING DETAILS & SECTIONS E402 | ELECTRICAL DETAILS
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MR MOISTURE RESISTANT AFFECTING THE WORK. THESE OBLIGATIONS ARE FOR THE PURPOSE OF FACILITATING
ALUM  ALUMINUM ML METAL CONSTRUCTION BY THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE NOT FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCOVERING | 5400 | MASONRY SCHEDULES AND TYPICAL DETAILS E403 | ELECTRICAL DETAILS
AN ANODIC or ANODIZED NAorn/a NOT APPLICABLE WILLIAM HOWARD TAFT ROAD ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE CONTRAGT DOCUMENTS, HOWEVER, E404 | ELECTRICAL DETAILS
B/ BOTTOM or BELOW NIC NOT IN CONTRACT INCONSISTENCIES OR OMISSIONS DISCOVERED SHALL BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO THE
BD BOARD NSF NET SQUARE FEET ﬂ K ARCHITECT. A010 | TYPICAL PARTITION DATA E405 | ELECTRICAL DETAILS
BLDG  BUILDING OCoroc ON CENTER B.  ALL WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED AND INSTALLED IN AN APPROVED WORKMANLIKE
BLKG  BLOCKING 0ce OCCUPANCY / OCCUPANT | MANNER, TO THE HIGHEST STANDARD OF CRAFTSMANSHIP BY THER RESPECTIVE TRADES, | A020 | FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES ES00 | ELECTRICAL DETAILS
BRG BEARING OH OPPOSITE HAND C.  THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MEANS, METHODS, SAFETY, DEMOLITION, |~ A021 | RATED ASSEMBLY DETAILS E500 | ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BSMT  BASEMENT OHD OVERHEAD DOOR OR NEW CONSTRUCTION, AS THESE ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR(S)
921 WILLIAM H TAFT RD
CIP CAST IN PLACE OPP OPPOSITE THE ALEXANDRA PERFORMING THE WORK. A101 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
CJ CONTROL JOINT 0SB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD 2533 KEMPER LN D. INCIRCUMSTANCES WHERE CONFLICTING INFORMATION IS SHOWN, CONTACT ARCHITECT A102 SECOND FLOOR PLAN FP100 FIRE PROTECTION FIRST FLOOR PLAN
cL CENTER LINE PART  PARTITION CINGINAT! BEFORE PROCEEDING.
CLG CEILING PLAM  PLASTIC LAMINATE PUBLICLIBRARY E.  ALLMATERIALS, PRODUCTS AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN COMPLIANCE WITH A103 THIRD FLOOR PLAN FP101 | FIRE PROTECTION SECOND FLOOR PLAN
CMU  CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PT PRESSURE TREATED MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS, REQUIREMENTS, RECOMMENDATIONS, AND
CONC CONCRETE PVB POLY VAPOR BARRIER = ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ' ' ‘ ‘ ‘ ' SPECIFICATIONS. A104 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN FP102 FIRE PROTECTION THIRD FLOOR PLAN
CONT CONTINUOUS QT1Z QUARTZ ',i;,!..:.’ g ] F. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL AT NO TIME INCORPORATE ANY MATERIALS THAT ARE COMPOSED A105 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN FP103 FIRE PROTECTION FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
DN DOWN REQD  REQUIRED \////% OF OR CONTAIN ANY AMOUNT OF ASBESTOS. THE SUBSTITUTION OF MATERIALS THAT
DW DISHWASHER RO ROUGH OPENING > . ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ , CONTAIN ANY AMOUNT OF ASBESTOS WILL IN NO CIRCUMSTANCES BE ACCEPTABLE.UPON |~ A106 | SIXTH FLOOR PLAN FP104 | FIRE PROTECTION FIFTH FLOOR PLAN
DWG  DRAWING SCWD  SOLID CORE WOOD (8 COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT, THE CONTRAGTOR AND PROJECT ARCHITECT SHALL SUBMIT
EA EACH SF SQUARE FOOT T | | @ WRITTEN STATEMENT OR CERTIFICATIONS ASSERTING THAT NO ASBESTOS CONTAINING A111 | ROOF PLAN FP105 | FIRE PROTECTION SIXTH FLOOR PLAN
EL ELEVATION SGD  SLIDING GLASS DOOR : MATERIALS WERE USED IN ANY PORTION OF THE CONSTRUCTION. A201 | BUILDING ELEVATIONS FP200 | FIRE PROTECTION ENLARGED PLANS ™ O C— T — -
EQ EQUAL / EQUALLY SIM SIMILAR G.  PROVIDE THRU-PENETRATION FIRE STOP SYSTEMS AT PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED
EQUP  EQUIPMENT SLD SOLID ' \\ ASSEMBLIES AS REQUIRED FOR ALL TRADES. A202 | BUILDING ELEVATIONS FP201 | FIRE PROTECTION ENLARGED PLANS
EXST  EXISTING SOH SIMILAR OPPOSITE HAND s .
T EXTERIOR SN STAINLESS “H 2 A ACCESSIBILITY: A203 | BUILDING ELEVATIONS FP202 | FIRE PROTECTION ENLARGED PLANS
- o o D M ISSION GLASS } S o THE BUILDING SHALL COMPLY WITH 2017 OBC, CHAPTER 11.
F/D FLOORDRAIN STFT  STOREFRONT = o THE ENTRIES TO THE COMMERCIAL SHELL SPACE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 A301 | ENLARGED STAIR & ELEVATOR PLANS
[a's
FDTN  FOUNDATION STL STEEL . . . STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBILITY DESIGN. A302 | ENLARGED STAIR & ELEVATOR PLANS
SURF  SURFACE (8 o ALL DWELLING UNITS AND ASSOCIATED SPACES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FAIR HOUSING
o m T TONGUE AND GROOVE £ [@ é ACT. A3TT | ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
FLR FLOOR/FLOORING T/ TOP oBTOAP OF : o PER OHFA REQUIREMENTS, FOUR (4) UNITS WILL COMPLY WITH SECTION 504 FOR A312 | ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED TEMP TEMPORARY MOBILITY IMPAIRMENT, AND TWO (2) UNITS WILL COMPLY WITH REQUIREMENTS FOR
FT FOOT / FEET TLT TOILET SIGHT/ HEARING IMPAIRMENT. A313 | ENLARGED UNIT PLANS
FV FIELD VERIFY TYP TYPICAL p
L e y UNDER ] o REFER TO SHEET GOO1 FOR DESIGNATED SAFE HARBORS AND OTHER RELEVANT A321 | ENLARGED COMMON AREA PLANS N E W R E P U B L I C
i INFORMATION
6Lz GLAZING UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ] : A411 | WALL SECTIONS .
GSF GROSS SQUARE FEET VB VAPORBARRIER i e | | K. ENERGY EFFICIENCY: architecture
G8S  GLUED & SCREWED VI~ VERIFYINFIELD i el N _\f\%}i L GOLD CERTIFICATION THROUGH THE USGBC LEED MID-RISE PROGRAM SHALLBE PURSUED | A412 | WAL SECTIONS
GWB  GYPSUMWALLBOARD VWG VINYL WALLCOVERING & L LA . == a—— FOR THIS PROJECT. THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AND ALL TRADES SHALL BE REQUIRED A413 | WALL SECTIONS
HM HOLLOW METAL WB WEATHER BARRIER AU B NG o H e SN TO COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER'S CERTIFIED LEED CONSULTANT TO COMPLY WITH
HR HOUR WD WO0O0D - I STANDARDS REQUIRED BY THIS PROGRAM. Ad14 WALL SECTIONS ‘
HM INSULATED HOLLOW METAL W WITH 8
INS INSULATED W{-I WATER HEATER g PARAMOUNT LAUNCH A421 | STAIR & ELEVATOR SECTIONS Xo 0
I\;\ISSTUL Ij\loslng_ATION WWF  WELDED WIRE FABRIC = = = — I ? i — A L A422 | STAIR & ELEVATOR SECTIONS & ‘\o
LAV LAVATORY - ' ¢ ) - — B6 GEN ERAL NOTES A501 | DETAILS %0 0‘,
MAS MASONRY E. McMILLAN STREET 0
MATL  MATERIAL A502 | DETAILS “
MAX  MAXIMUM = — A503 | DETAILS 6
MECH  MECHANICAL LI L] (\
m* m“l‘,\LjEﬁACTURER PROPOSED 6-STORY MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT AT THE NW CORNER OF KEMPER LANE AND AB01 | DOORDATA o
MNS  MINUTES E. McMILLAN STREET, APPROXIMATELY 78,000 GROSS SQUARE FEET IN AREA. FLOORS 1&:2 A602 | DOOR DETAILS & HARDWARE DATA
MISe  MISCELLANEOUS CONSIST OF TYPE IA "PODIUM" CONSTRUCTION AND INCLUDE OCCUPANCY GROUPS "A-2", "B"
MO MASONRY OPENING AND "R-2". FLOORS 3 THROUGH 6 CONSIST OF TYPE IlIB CONSTRUCTION AND INCLUDE A701 | INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
OCCUPANCY GROUP "R-2" ONLY. THE PROJECT INCLUDES 65 DWELLING UNITS IN TOTAL. a702 | INTERIOR ELEVATIONS Do
A703 | INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
Document No.
Al ABBREVIATIONS A3 LOCATION MAP PROJECT LOCATION — A6 PROJECT DESCRIPTION A9 DRAWING INDEX G 0 0 0
TYPICAL to ARCHITECTURAL SHEETS ONLY
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: 2 ’ 4 6 : 8 9 - . - PARAMOUNT
PARAMOUNT WORKS - BUILDING SQUARE FOOTAGE SUMMARY
Dwelling Unit Gross SF measured per B0OMA Multifaily Method A: exterior face of exterior walls, centerline of demising walls, dwelling side of shaft enclosures, and corridor side of
corridor walls. Dwelling Unit Net SF measured to interior finish face of perimter walls enclosing the Unit ("paint to paint"). Balconies excluded from Unit SF values and tabulated
separately.
BOMA Retail SF (Commercial Tenant 1) measured to exterior face of exterior walls, centerline of demising / corridor walls, tenant side of shaft/stair enclosures NWC KEMPER LANE & E. McMILLAN ST
80MA Office SF (Commercial Tenant 2) measured to dominant interior surface of exterior walls, centerline of demising walls, tenant side of common Corridors or shaft/stair 2505 KEMPER LN
nclosures (any shafts not serving their space excluded}. Exterior Terrace tabulated separately.
: : 2 S : "Acce:sible" Units r:ee(‘ ANSI 1‘;7.1 Acc:ssib!e&TypeA requirements. Accessibile Units CINCINNATI OH 45206
Comm1 Bld Res Dwellin: Dwellin ’
COMM | coMM | Gommon | Gomrmon | Common | Unit - Uit pecosblel| e WALNUT HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD
. — Unit Type Fklx; 222 BOMASF |GROSSSF|  SF SF GSF_ | Gross SF | Balcony | NetSF | stuoo | 18R | 28R NR PROJECT NO- 23-008
Commercial Tenant 1. {Retail) 3260
Outdoor Seating 363
Commercial Tenant 2 (Office) 6017 6346
Bldg Common
Pumps 183
Start 177
Res Common
Vestibules 237
Lobby / Mail / Corridor 552
Trash / Electrical 348
Mech 95
Uity 40
Bikes 293
Elevator 89
Stair-N 181
SiairS 226
floor subtotal 9,969 360 2,061
1* Floor Load Factor 81%
Second Floor 13,204
Unit 201 i1 1041 651 931 + +
Unit 202 17 1012 65| 527 -
Unit 203 5 728 64 660 +
Unit 204 10 499 - i |+
Unit 205 10 515 i+
2 1 2
Commercial Tenant 2 6065 6257
Terrace 577
Bldg Common
Stair-E 181
Res Common
Fitness 696
Toilet 76
Trash 99
Mech 43
Utiitios 103
L L . . . ) Eletv;tcor 86
Applicable Codes: divided by the allowable building area of each separated occupancy shall not 711, or both. Openings into the discharge room from the remainder of the Means of Egress: Chapter 10 Stair-N 171
BUILDING CODE: 2017 OBC (2015 IBC + amendments) exceed 1. See ‘Life Safety Plans’ for tabular “ratio” data. building shall be protected by opening protectives having a fire protection rating Csotji'éﬁ gég
incinnati Buildi equal to the protection required for the shaft enclosure. Doors shall be self . Shafts / Vert Enclosurss %
TITLEXI - Cincinnati Building Code ) . F w P B Table 1004.1.1 Occupant Load Calculations oor subtotal 6957 | 59 | 181 2149 8996 195 | G447
FIRE CODE: 2017 OFC Rated Construction Analysis: (Chapters 6 &7) closing. e e iy
MECHANICAL CODE: 2017 OMC (2015 IMC+ amendrnents) SEE LIFE SAFETY PLANS FOR DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD DATA Third Floor 13,307
; . 714.3.18&714.4.1 Through Penetrations Unit 301 7 1042 57940 s
e o e o arnt_anc_imen_ts) . e Provide UL listed Through Penetration Systems at penetrations through Fire Unit 302 g 1014 85| 991 ¢
TITLE X1 - Chapter 1105 Cincinnati Plumbing Code Table 601  FIRE-RESISTANCE REQUIREMENTS for BUILDING ELEMENTS Rt bl 9 Y P 9 1005311 Required Capacity based on Occupant load: Stairways Unit 303 3 727 58] 663 +
3 : T ated Assemblies s x : Unit 504 1 515 - ies | e .
ELECTRICAL CODE: 2017NEC Construction Type: g B Mg 100632 1% Floor: ‘A-2' at 133 Occ. X 0.2" =26.6" min.; B' at 62 Oce. X 0.2=12.4" min; Unit 305 3 725 0] 6l D )
o o o g i ; b R-2'at60cc. X 0.2=1.2" min. i g R B
ACCESSIBILITY Exterior Bearing Walls: ~ 2HR 2HR FLNRE  oeeio et St Sled hon 2nd Floor: B & R-2" 67 +39 (respectively) =86 Oce. X 0.2" = 21.2" min total Uni 308 T ST e e
: ; Ceiling Rad D ded d d P Y
PERBUILDINGCODE: 2017 OBC, CHAPTER 11/ Interior Bearing Walls: ~ OHR 30 MINS or 1 HR* i L i g e 0B width required T 3 A s
P e o nit
2009ANSI117.1 Floor Construction: OHR 30 MINS® bR S Dreeings Tor BpEiio (pes. FRUAgS o Rtion: Floors 03 thru 06: ‘R-2" at 64 occ X .2" = 12.8" min total width required. Unit 911 L 514 : 467 ¢
PER FEDERAL LAW: FAIRHOUSING ACT (for Residential Areas) Roof Construction: OHR OHR 718 o led Sp b gig i 2 Mo *
- . . i oncealed Spaces: = -
ADAAG for Public Areas Exterior Non-Brg. Walls:  perTable602 Oor 1HR 7187 Flksbdeitiirg 44" minimum provided at all Corridors and Exit and Exit Access Stairways (32" Lot 3 e s
SELECTED SAFE HARBOR: 2017 OBC, CHAPTER 11/ . . . Fire Elockin is provided separating all vertical from horizontal spaces min clear width provided at all Exit Doorways) S z 3
2009 ANSI117.1 Table602  Fire Separation Distance: g g : Fes Coron Areas
All Exterior Walls with a Fire Separation Distance (FSD) up to 30’ shall have a fir — O 100711 Two Exits or Exit Access Doorways Easa 33
7 ;TR S - ! : : : : ; oor Draftstoppin : Mec
ZONING: TITLE XIV - Cincinnati Zoning Code rating of 1“HR unless required otherwise. Exterior Walls with an FSD greater Mot mits = et II?EE g,f R — Exception 2; Building is protected by an automatic fire suppression system. Tiitios 19
TITLE XVII - LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE than 30'-0" do not have a fire-rating requirement unless required otherwise. PG e proy W gu Exits shall be located such that the distance betwsen them is not less than 1/3 Hovater =
Zoning Classification: T6-MS’ f th : : A Ref ife Saf Stair s 1%
2 : : : . 718.4 Attic Draftstoppin of the overall diagonal dimension of the area served. Reference Life Safety e :
# CPRE230063 Table 7058 Exterior Opening Protectives 7 of allowed unprotected openings are as follows: e I R I:I?e gttic kbl T i o Bline for farthar nlar ot s - 1160
FSD Degree Allowable Area Designed t' PP g" P A Sy b 4 ; 4 gUUU SF Floor Subtatals 31 1895 | 10,763 601 0816
- i 3 i . . ey : separation walls separating the attic into sections not exceedin F. per " Floor Load Factor 2
Jurisdictional Building Department: City of Cincinnati, Ohio 0'<3 UP.S Not Permitted n/a . PRI e ' . P 1008 Means of Egress lllumination I oo LondPacte] 667
>3'<b UP S 16% ﬂ;’a area. v i . , s 2 Fourth Floor 13,307
B <10 UP.S peo ,-’ Means of Egress will always be illuminated while the building is occupied. Urit 401 7 1543 57 a0 03
A e . ' n/a iahti i i -mi Unit 402 8 1,014 63 931 *
Use/Occupancy & Building Classification: (Chapters 3 -5) - 4 ] ) Emergency Lighting shall be provided with 90-minute battery standby power. o ‘
ey 9 P >10'<16"  UP,S 45% Fire Protection: Chapter 9 1008.2 Exception: Not required within R-2 Dwelling Units. Tnaor i 1 N
3021 HsEEidD Qlassification (by floor) >16'<20" UP,S 75% nfa Unit 405 3 795 0 661 + +
: se and Occupancy Classification (by floor): , - ] Unit 406 1 515 - IR
1% floor:  ‘A-2" Assembl?‘B' Business, ‘R-2' Residential, ‘S-2' Storage ?20 ) UP.S No Limit ) ALL FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE DESIGNED, 1009 Accessible Means of Egress Unit 407 3 725 58| 660 .
nd R R B Bacidantia ' » Applicable to Northand West Elevations DOCUMENTS AND SUBMITTED UNDER SEPARATE AGREEMENT AND SEPARATE COVER BY A None of the Interior Exit Stairways serve as an Accessible Means of Egress. Unit 406 L 515 - 681 ¢
2" floor: ‘B’ Business, ‘R-2' Residential ; g Unit 409 3 724 59 663 +
o B2 Reside;wtial Applicable to South and‘East Elevations - ‘ LICENSED FIRE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL Unit 410 3 724 50| 664 0
4Mfloor.  ‘R-2' Residential Reference Building Elevation sheets for additional information 1009.21  Elevator is required as an Accessible Means of Egress as the highest floor is P . s e Y
6%floor: ‘R-2’ Residential ] - 9016 Supervisory service. Where required, fire protection systems shall be monitored more than three stories above the level of discharge. Unit 413 1 515 - AN
6" floor.  ‘R-2" Residential 707 Fire Barriers: by an approved supervising station in accordance with NFPA 72. i ﬁ;‘ g gég gé ggg > ¢
: 707.318& 7134 Shaflt Enclpsurgs 2HR 10093 Stairways = 5 =
3031.2 Small Assembly Spaces: The following rooms and spaces shall not be classified 707.328&1023.1 Interior Exit Stairways 2HR 9033.1.1  Allareas of the building shall be equipped with a fully automatic sprinkler system A 48" clear width and Area of Refuge are NOT required as the building is fully fesfomnendeas 55
= Y opacas: g 707.3.9&508.4 Separated Occupancies 1HR ; ; ; ; : - Voo 7
L —— in accordance NFPA 13 unless excepted by Sections 903.3.1.1.1 or in Dwelling sprinklered (Exception 2) cl 3
Y P ; ‘ See below for Trash room enclosures Unit Bathrooms < 55sf per 903.3.1.1.2 Utilties 102
1. Aroomor space used for assembly purposes with anoccupant load of less Bt 1009.8 r C - E'Setva_toh: 123
than 50 persons and accessory to another occupancy shall be classified —_ : ; - ‘ e A A s o
as a Group B occupancy o as p\;rt of that occupancy 707.5 Contiruity. Fire barriers shall extend from the top of the foundation o floor / 90334 Actuation. Automatic sprinkler systems shall be automatically actuated unless A two-way communication system shall be provided at the elevator landing at oS X
y o ceiling assembly below to the underside of the floor or roof sheathing, slab or specifically provided for in this code the second through sixth floor elevator landings Shafts/ Vert Enclosures Ell
2. Aroomor space used for assembly purposes that is less than 760 square deck above and shall be securely attached thereto. Such fire barriers shall be ; ' Floor Subtotals a1 1893 | 10,763 | 601 9618
feet (70 m?) in area and accessory to another occupancy shall be - A | -y ) ) _ 4% Floor LoadFactor] 86%
classified as a Group B occupancy or as part of that occupancy. co?tmuj)u_s : roudg cgnceq B Bpace sucha]sl 8 s;lnacg ;?Sove 4 suz%e';gedm 9063 Standpipe Systems: Provided 10112 Stairway Width Fifth Floor 13,307
Ref Life Safetv Plans for Additional inf : celling. Joints and voids at intersections shall comply with Sections /U7.6 a The Standpipe System shall be executed by a certified Fire Protection System 44" min. width required and provided Unit 501 7 1042 57] 940 ¢
eference Life Safety Plans for itional information 707.9. ; i : Unit 500 g 1614 &3 951 Y
Exceot Contractor and shall be submitted for review and approved by the Authority Unit 555 3 727 58| 60 3
: - : e i i Xeppions: Having Jurisdiction prior to installation of the system. 10131 Exit Signs Unit 504 1 55| - 40 &
4202 Separat_lon Vl‘lalls_. Wallg sgparatnng dwe"_';;s unltsdm tI'lea o bu,'ld'rég‘ “;IE_'"S 1. Shaft enclosures shall be permitted to terminate at atop enclosure : Exit sigg:s are provided throughout the exit access corridors and all spaces ‘dﬂ?; ggg i gig _60 igg 4 hd
- —————— — . complying with Section 713.12. IFC 906 Portable Fire Extinguishers: requiring two means of egress. Reference Life SafetyPlans for specific Unit 507 3 7251 BE| 663 ¢
sleeping units from other occupancies contiguous to them in the same building - ; : : : el PR z ] i g gress. Y p Unit 508 1 515 - 468 e
ahillBa oacethintadaa e natenaiR oo dariie vt SEstBRT08 2. Interior exit stairway and ramp enclosures required by Section 1023 and 2-A extinguishers provided with a maximum travel distance of 76 feet from all locations. Uniteo 5 T +
parti ) : : exit access stairway and ramp enclosures required by Section 1019 shall be occupied areas. Reference Life Safety Plans for locations (subject to change by Tnit 510 3 T4 601 664 0y 3
ermitted to terminate at a top enclosure complying with Section 713.12. - ' . ; . = - - Unit511 L e - 4671 ¢
4203 Horizontal Separation. Floor assemblies separating dwelling unitsin the same - P PYrg local Fire AHJ). 1020 COf"dOfS f“\” desngnecf Corridors have a m|n|mum'\{wdth of 44" and mx Zig i} gig 60 22‘7{ . .
buildings, floor assemblies separating sleeping units in the same building and 70751 Supporting Construction — T ?PDTOP”at?b‘[T“tdth as required to provide maneuverability and door clearances Unit 514 3 518 T 7 r
floor assemblies separating dwelling or sleeping units from other occupancies Supporting construction of a fire barrier shall be protected with an equivalent Plrr;zwd:;gn BRI VRS T . o T 7 5
contlgLéTus B themén U se.aﬁjesbwltghng?slhlall Hegestmelamhorzand fire rating of the barrier being supported. The Fire Alarm & Detection System shall be executed by a certified Fire 1028 Exit Discharge e 55
assemblies in accordance with Section 71 1.
- ; Protection System Contractor and shall be submitted for review and approved 1.1  AllExit Discharges egress directly to the exterior. Mech 78
708 Fire Partitions: 1 Hour Fire Rating UNO by the Authority Having Jurisdiction prior to installation of the system e ‘o
4205 Automatic Sprinkler System. Group R occupancies shall be equipped throughout 7081 &'708.3 Dwelling Unit Sep. Walls  30-minute Fire Rating* y y g P y ' A bl Cch 1 Siarn 187
with an automatic sprinkler system in accordance with Section 903.2.8. ; ' . ' . - e ccessibility: apter Stair s 166
P ¥ ?gg‘l!'wiaS %“1020-1 " dCforn;ior "'?E]}l; P ﬁ?\;;ﬂt; Fire i?t'”g 9072 Not fewer than one manual fire alarm box shall be provided in an approved ¥ 3 S T - 1160 No. lssuances | Revisions / Submissions Date
3 . ‘ SRRSO G PEMIRCSOCTER PO BRG R i T NI location to initiate a fire alarm signal for fire alarm systems employin Sl
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: 3-8 (Fully Sprinklered °S’) **30-minute rating permitted at Corridor Walls permitted per Table 1020.1 siikorriatis R detaitors o wate?rﬂow P ezices. Wh erF:a c:(thgr . 11043 An Accessible Route is provided connecting all accessible spaces. Floor Smeta'SSIh TP By 31 1893 | 10.763 | 601 988
. of this code allow elimination of fire alarm boxes due to sprinklers, a single fire Sixth Floor 13,008
TABULARLIMITS f?r A2 ) 7084 Continuity slarm boxohal be natollad B H 11051 All building entrances are accessible. Unit 401 7 1,042 57 940 .
Table 504.3 I'I\Jﬂax.lmulgn f\cljl-owablg ::,lg;t: deol 32 'fye;:et g Fire Partitions shall extend to the underside of floor or roof sheathing above or ﬂi igé 2 323 gg ggé + ¢
GREE NG BRI SROF0 Avalage grare Biane L 1R to the underside of afire ratedfloor/ceiling or roof/ceiling assembly of an 90749 Wh ; - 1107 Dwelling Units: Unit 404 1 B0 5T
Table504.4 Maximum Allowable Stories: 3 Stories - . - i ere provided, Manual Fire Alarm boxes shall Uit 405 3 735 80 86l +
Desian Building Stories: 1St equivalent fire rating. or better. e  belocated within 5-feet of the entrance to an Exit Unit 406 1 50 - 65+
R i e beinstalled between 42" - 48" aff to activatinglever of the box 11076212 Type B Units: el : = e *
Table506.2 Total Allowable Building Area (per floor): 28,500 SF 711 Bt e ; All dwelling units comply with Type B requirements. AL : AN R
Design Building Area (per floor): 3,623 SF *  ‘heredinaor
e ’ 71123  Supporting Construction e have an adjacent sign stating, “WHEN ALARM SOUNDS CALL FIRE Unt 410 S N BN B R B
TABULAR LIMITS for B Structure supporting fire rated horizontal assemblies have the same fire rating DEPARTMENT” (unless sing is integral to equipment) 1107.6.2.1.1 Type A Units: o 275 5 g 25 Gea ry
or . as the horizontal assembly (not required for supporting construction of Dwelling «  haveaprotective cover if required by the Building Official At least 2% of units comply with ICC/ANSI 117.1 Type A requirements (two 3::§ ﬁi é g(llg — égz . 5 .
Table 504.3 Max.lmum :‘3\|!0W3b|§ Height: 75 feet Unit Separation ... applicable to bearing walls within a Dwelling Unit). units). Four (4) Type A units (>5%) and at least one of each Unit Type are Unit 415 5 961 e 6% D N E W R E P U B L I C
Design Building Height: above average grade plane 73.7 feet 907291 Excention 2 included in the Design solution 3 5 3
1 T=T=0 i ey cepuion ’ es Common Areas .
Table 504.4 Eﬂs;'iugjﬁ\é:ﬁwgﬁfri?”ea ;g:g:zg 711241  Separating Mixed Occupancies Atpthe R-2 occupancy areas, Manual Fire Alarm boxes are not required, other = § __Tash 2 arc h ltecture
; wosva Provide firerating no less thanrequired by Section 508.4 based onthe than as required by 907.2, where sprinkler waterflow will activate notification Elevators: Chapter 30 Custodial [HVAG 7
Table506.2 Total Allowable Building Area (per floor): 57,000 SF occupancies separated _ q ySU/ 2, p - éﬂﬁﬁj zg
Design Building Area (per floor): largest floor reflected 6.346 SF devices. . o B o P SN 157
: evator Car to Accommodate a Stretcher. Stair s 163
711.24.3  Dwelling Unit Separation - - : : : : <ok Corridors 1,158
TABULAR LIMITS for R-2" < o 30—minutegrat'|n e?rmitted o i R SR F TR 907211 Slng!e & Multiple Station Smoke Alarm Requirements based on Use Group: The Res1_dent‘1a] elevatoris sized to accommodate an ambulance stretcher and S Tie e 5
Table 504.3 Maximum Allowable Height: 75feet sprinEJerS' 9p yp g Provided at R-2 occupancy areas only will provide fire department emergency access. Floor SubtotalsﬂlFloor S E— 31 1884 | 10,705 601 | 0818
Design Building Height: above average grade plane 73.7 feet 90752 Alarm Notification Ap 30032 Fire Fighter'sE ” . T
Table504.4 Maximum Allowable Stories: 5 Stories - P - . - i 1 i i S - ire Fighter's Emergency Operation: PROJECT TOTALS Sdos | 1BRs | 2BRs |"/00N| OO
Design Buillding Storiss: 4 Stories” 713131  Wasteandlinen. A shaft enclosure containing a recycling, or waste o« linen The alarm notification devices shall be included in the Fire Alarm & Detection Elevator shall be provided with Phase | emergency recall operation and Phase I BUILDING Gross SF 78.775 b7 % T :
¥ aradiio dbois sadini bkl s ulbualnErBEIDD chute shall not be US@F‘ for any other Epase and shall be enclosed in System and shall be executed by a certified Fire Protection System Contractor. emergency in-car operationin accordance with ASME A17.1/CSA B44.. Rosiuontial ommon Ao G5F L 4% | 48% | 2% | 6% | 5%
Table506.2 Total Allowabl Bp'ld‘ Area {per floor): - ‘ 48.000 SE accordance with Section 713.4. Openings into the shaft. from access rooms This package shall be submitted for review and approved by the Authority Duwelling Unit Net 6F 43,719 65
able oUO. DO a BGU:Z' e AL'?Q% l;ef‘f S5 |'. » 131307 ol and discharge rooms, shall be protected in accordance with this section and Having Jurisdiction prior to installation of the system 3003.3 Standardized Fire Door Keys Residential Balconies GSF 2596
esign builamn rea (per tloor ): largest floor reflected y : B . A . B 2 = Res Common Area Subtotals Unit Types
g g P g Sﬁcttion 1155099';}”9]5 pto ngtsl? shal ]d not betloiatfed |r11fcolrr1c'iorsA Doors into Elevator shall be equipped to operate with a standardized fire service elevator e 237 T St
chutes shall be self-closing. Discharge doors shall be self-closing. : ; . . ohby [ Mail Corridor (01) 557 2 Studio-Type'A
5084.  SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES (See Life Safety Plans for additional info) J J J il e Ucpl ke sl bemomiid § 2 oy cmmpiensesn key. e 25 s am
: ’ compliance wi is section. Trash ] Eloctrical (51) & Trash (02-06) 643 4 1BR-Type'd
ilsc-lcl}:z iDQD :,I(:Ba%eg  —— 713133  Chute access rooms. Trash rooms shall be enclosed by 1-hour fire barriers : 30062 Hoistway Opening Protection: Weon (01-06) 430 5 i gg “NE orner
" Floor: - - . . . . . B Utilities (01-06 547 6 - NW corner
2%Floor:  B/R-2 constructed " accordance Wfth Section 707 or horizontal a'ssembhes 907522  Emergency Voice/Alarm communication system shall be provided The building is fully suppressed per 903.3.1.1 and as such elevator lobbies are Rosidont Hlovator (01-06) B19 7 2BR-SEcomer
' constructed in accordance with Section 711, or both. Openings into the access not required Resrdegt Stdai's Eg;gg éggg g igﬁ*g‘/:;ome(
‘ ‘ o rooms shall be protected by opening protectives having a fire protection rating - ‘ e ——— : 10 St o Fl -
Table508.4 Required Separation between ‘A-2',' B’ and ‘R-2' (S) One Hour oF not lesds thian 34 hiour Doerashall Be self-elosing 916 Emergency Resporljder R:dlo Coverageh " o i — - 10 QtBRM 2urt " Drawing Title
Pro\”ded Separatlon One Hour ; mergency respon er ra 10 COVerage S .a e provl e Stair-E (01 & 02).. 1/2 Comm 1/2Res 358 179 12 2BR- 2nd FlIr SW
in accordance with Section 510 of the fire code. Shafts (02:06) 185
o s 713134  Chute discharge room. Waste or linen chutes shall discharge into anenclosed Y (s T T
5084.2 Allowable bml(.jlng area. In each st.ory, the building area shall be such that the room separated by fire barriers with a fire-resistance rating not less than the Bl Gross SF 78778
sum of theratios of the actual building area of each separated occupancy required fire rating of the shaft enclosure and constructed inaccordance with Building Load Factor 84.17%
Section 707 or horizontal assemblies constructed in accordance with Section Document No.
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GENERAL NOTES

A, ALLFLOOR-CEILING AND ROOF-CEILING HORIZONTAL

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DIST: 110"-10" (MAX ") ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE

COMMON PATH TRAVEL DIST: 93'-5" (MAX 100'-0") RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 711 UNO. NWC KEMPER LANE & E. McMILLAN ST
Z 2505 KEMPER LN
. ALLPERIMETER WALLS OF DWELLING UNITS (i.e. WALLS CINCINNATI. OH 45206

WALNUT HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD
NR PROJECT NO: 23-008

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DIST: 110'-10" (MAX 250'-0")
/ COMMON PATH TRAVEL DIST: 91'-10" (MAX 125'-0")
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SEPARATING DIFFERENT UNITS AND WALLS
| SEPARATING UNITS FROM CORRIDORS) SHALL PROVIDE
DRAFTSTOPPING per OBC 718.3(718.3.2).

UNIT _

ELECTRICAL

(221 | Xl

000000

I[ﬁ TRASHROOM

REFER TO SHEETS A020 & A021 FOR COMPOSITION OF
FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES (e.g. FIRE PARTITIONS, FIRE
BARRIERS, & HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES).

T I

L — Y ®|| UNIT
lo IN ACCORDANCE w/ OBC 916 (OFC 510), SHOULD AN

: EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (ERRC)

SYSTEM BE REQUIRED RESULTANT TO FIELD SIGNAL

TESTING BY THE FIRE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION

(AHJ), THE SYSTEM SHALL REQUIRE THE FOLLOWING:

e POWER AND TEL-DATA PROVISIONS AS REQUIRED
BY THE SYSTEM DESIGN (SYSTEM DESIGN WILL BE A
'DELEGATED DESIGN' BY OTHERS).

e SPACEIN AROOM PROTECTED w/ 2-HOUR RATED
FIRE BARRIERS / HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES IN A
LOCATION THAT HAS BEEN COORDINATED W/ THE
FIRE AHJ.

e 24-HOUR"STANDBY POWER" PROVIDED TO THE
SYSTEM via BATTERY POWER.
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LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

30-MINUTE RATED 'FIRE PARTITION',
PROVIDE 20 MINUTE RATED DOORS

o

OFFICE - WHITE BOX

2-HOUR RATED 'FIRE BARRIER' or LOAD -
BEARING EXTERIOR WALL, PROVIDE 90 MINUTE
DOORS at FIRE BARRIERS

 —— ]

'FITNESS' ROOM
| 662 SF at 1:50 = 13.24 =
13 0CCUPANTS s
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I PROVIDE 45 OR 60 MINUTE DOORS
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DIRECTION OF EGRESS FLOW
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OFFICE - TERRACE SIGN w/ 90-MINUTE BATTERY STANDBY

EXTERIOR REMOTE HEAD
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EMERGENCY LIGHT w/ 90-MINUTE BATTERY
STANDBY
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INTERCONNECTED SMOKE DETECTOR
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INTERCONNECTED COMBINATION
SMOKE/ CO DETECTOR

= : :
'R-2' RESIDENTIAL
APARTMENTS & COMMON AREAS
5,230+ GSF (CODE) at 1:200 = 26.15 = 26 OCCUPANTS
662+ GSF (‘FITNESS') at 1:50 = 13.24 = 13 0CCUPANTS
39 Occ. DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DIST: 118'-11" (MAX 250'-0")
COMMON PATH TRAVEL DIST: 101'-8" (MAX 125'-0")

'B' BUSINESS

'OFFICE - TERRACE ' is a
"SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACE" per OBC 303.1.2.2 FEC Y
(<750 SF). O Tt

CLASSIFIED as ('B') OCCUPANCY

'FITNESS' ROOM is a "SMALL ASSEMBLY SPACE"
per OBC 303.1.2.1 (<50 Occupants).
CLASSIFIED to ('R-2'") OCCUPANCY THAT IT SERVES

OFFICE "WHITEBOX" and TERRACE
6,671+ GSF (CODE)
at 1:100=66.71 = 67 OCCUPANTS

FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN SEMI-RECESSED
CABINET or FIRE EXTINGUISHER on BRACKET

El SECOND FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN
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GENERAL NOTES PARA MOUNT
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ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE ONE HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE

RATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH OBC 711 UNO. NWC KEMPER LANE & E. McMILLAN ST
2505 KEMPER LN
B.  ALLPERIMETER WALLS OF DWELLING UNITS (i.e. WALLS CINCINNATI. OH 45206
H

SEPARATING DIFFERENT UNITS AND WALLS
SEPARATING UNITS FROM CORRIDORS) SHALL PROVIDE
DRAFTSTOPPING per OBC 718.3(718.3.2).

WALNUT HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD
NR PROJECT NO: 23-008

C. REFERTO SHEETS A020 & A021 FOR COMPOSITION OF
FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES (e.g. FIRE PARTITIONS, FIRE
BARRIERS, & HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES).

D. INACCORDANCE w/0BC 916 (OFC 510), SHOULD AN
EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (ERRC)
SYSTEM BE REQUIRED RESULTANT TO FIELD SIGNAL
TESTING BY THE FIRE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
(AHJ), THE SYSTEM SHALL REQUIRE THE FOLLOWING:

e POWER AND TEL-DATA PROVISIONS AS REQUIRED
BY THE SYSTEM DESIGN (SYSTEM DESIGN WILL BE A
'DELEGATED DESIGN' BY OTHERS).

e SPACEIN AROOM PROTECTED w/ 2-HOUR RATED
FIRE BARRIERS / HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES IN A
LOCATION THAT HAS BEEN COORDINATED W/ THE
FIRE AHJ.

e 24-HOUR"STANDBY POWER" PROVIDED TO THE
SYSTEM via BATTERY POWER.

LIFE SAFETY PLAN LEGEND

30-MINUTE RATED 'FIRE PARTITION',
PROVIDE 20 MINUTE RATED DOORS

2-HOUR RATED 'FIRE BARRIER' or LOAD -
C I BEARING EXTERIOR WALL, PROVIDE 90 MINUTE
DOORS at FIRE BARRIERS

f————— 1-HOUR RATED 'FIRE BARRIER',
PROVIDE 45 OR 60 MINUTE DOORS
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SIGN w/ 90-MINUTE BATTERY STANDBY
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FIRE RESISTANCE TESTS

Unless noted otherwise, All fire-resistance classifications described on this sheet are derived from full-scale fire tests conducted in
accordance with the requirements of ASTM E119 or UL 263 (as amended and in effect on the date of the test) by recognized independent
laboratories.

GENERAL EXPLANATORY NOTES

1. All dimensions, weights, temperatures, and pressures are in U.S. customary units. For commonly used metric (SI) conversions refer to the
Appendices and ANSI SI_10-2010, American National Standard for Metric Practice.

2. Nails shall comply with ASTM F547 or ASTM C514. Other nails, suitable for the intended use, and having dimensions not less than those
specified in this Manual shall be permitted as substitutions.

3. Fasteners installed along the edges of gypsum board shall be placed along the paper bound edges on the long dimension of the board.
Fasteners at the end shall be placed along mill or field cut ends on the short dimension. Fasteners on the perimeter of the board shall be
placed along both edges and ends. Indicated fastener spacings are maximums. Closer fastener spacing may reduce the STC.

4. Screws meeting ASTM C1002 shall be permitted to be substituted for the prescribed nails, one for one, when the length and head diameter
of the screws equal or exceed those of the nails specified in the tested system and the screw spacing does not exceed the spacing
specified for the nails in the tested system.

5. Vertically applied gypsum board shall have the edges parallel to framing members. Horizontally applied gypsum board shall have the edges
at right angles to the framing members. Intermediate vertical framing members are those between the vertical edges or ends of the board.

6. Unless otherwise specified, the face layers of all systems, except those with predecorated or metal covered surfaces or exterior gypsum
sheathing panels, shall have joints taped with either paper tape or glass fiber mesh tape (minimum Level 1 as specified in GA-214,
Recommended Levels of Gypsum Board Finish) and fastener heads treated. Base layers in multi-layer systems shall not be required to have
joints or fasteners taped or covered with joint compound.

7. Unless otherwise stated in the detailed description of the individual system, joints shall be staggered as follows.

a. Horizontal butt joints on opposite sides of a partition in single-layer applications shall be staggered not less than 12 inches.

b. Horizontal butt joints in adjacent layers on the same side of a partition in multi-layer applications shall be staggered not less than 12

inches.

c. Vertical joints on opposite sides of a partition in single layer applications shall not occur on the same stud.

8. When a fire-resistance rated partition extends above the ceiling, the gypsum board joints occurring above the ceiling need not be taped and
fasteners need not be covered when all of the following conditions are met.

a. The ceilingis part of a fire-resistance rated floor- ceiling or roof-ceiling system;

b. Allvertical joints occur over framing members;

c. Horizontal joints are either staggered 24 inches o.c. on opposite sides of the partition, or are covered with strips of gypsum board not

less than 6 inches wide; or the partition is a two-layer system with joints staggered 16 inches or 24 inches o.c.; and

d. The partition is not part of a smoke or sound control system.

Where joint treatment is discontinued at or just above the ceiling line, the vertical joint shall be cross taped at this location to reduce the

possibility of joint cracking.

9. Metallic outlet boxes shall be permitted to be installed in wood and steel stud walls or partitions having gypsum board facings and classified
as two hours or less. The surface area of individual boxes shall not exceed 16 square inches. The aggregate surface area of the boxes shall
not exceed 100 square inches in any 100 square feet. Boxes located on opposite sides of walls or partitions shall be in separate stud
cavities and shall be separated by a minimum horizontal distance of 24 inches. Approved nonmetallic outlet boxes shall be permitted as
allowed by local code. Installing outlet boxes in sound control systems may reduce the STC.

10. Water-resistant gypsum backing board shall be installed over or as part of the fire-resistance rated system in areas to receive ceramic or
plastic wall tile or plastic finished wall panels. When fire or sound ratings are necessary, the gypsum board required for the rating shall
extend down to the floor behind fixtures so that the construction will equal that of the tested system.

11. When not specified as a component of a fire tested wall or partition system, either faced or unfaced mineral fiber, glass fiber, or cellulose
fiber insulation of a thickness not exceeding that of the cavity depth shall be permitted to be added within the stud cavity. Adding
insulation may improve the STC.

12.In "GA" floor-ceiling or roof-ceiling systems listed herein, the addition or deletion of mineral or glass fiber insulation in ceiling joist spaces
could possibly reduce the fire- resistance rating. The addition of up to 16-3/4 inches of 0.5 pcf glass fiber insulation (R-40), either faced or
unfaced batt, or loose-fill to any 1- or 2-hour fire resistance rated floor-ceiling or roof-ceiling System having a cavity deep enough to accept
the insulation is permitted provided that one additional layer of either 1/2 inch type X or 5/8 inch type X gypsum board is applied to the
ceiling. The additional layer of gypsum board shall be applied as described for the face layer of the tested system except that the fastener
length shall be increased by not less than the thickness of the additional layer of gypsum board.

13.1n each system containing batt or blanket insulation the insulation is specified to be either mineral or glass fiber and, for fire resistance, the
system shall be built using the type specified. Insulation shall be permitted to be either faced or unfaced.

14. A vapor retarder shall be permitted to be added to any fire-resistance rated system.

15. Although the systems are arranged in general groupings (i.e. walls and interior partitions, floor- ceilings, roof-ceilings, etc.), this is not
intended to limit their use only to the specific category in which they are listed. For example, systems listed as shaft walls shall be
permitted to be used as interior partitions. However, systems tested vertically (walls and partitions) shall not be permitted to be arbitrarily
used in a horizontal orientation.

16.Unless otherwise specified in the detailed description, the generic steel studs and runners used in nonload- bearing walls and partitions in
this Manual were fabricated from flat steel having a bare metal thickness of not less than 0.0179 inch (18 mil or 25 ga.) and have a return lip
dimension of not less than 3/16 inch.

Note: Consult the steel stud manufacturer for performance data and recommendations before substituting proprietary steel studs that
either are fabricated from steel having a bare metal thickness of less than 0.0179 inch or have a return lip dimension less than 3/16
inch.

17.Single-flanged resilient channels applied to ceilings shall be oriented with the mounting flanges facing the same direction. Single-flanged
resilient channels applied to walls shall be installed with the mounting flanges down. The channel at the floor shall be permitted to be
inverted as necessary to facilitate attachment of the base molding.

18.Greater stud sizes (depths) shall be permitted to be used in metal- or wood-stud systems. Metal studs of heavier gage than those tested
shall be permitted. The assigned rating of any load-bearing system shall also apply to the same system when used as a non-loadbearing
system. Indicated stud spacings are maximums. Heavier gage studs or closer stud spacing may reduce the STC. Greater stud depth may
improve the STC.

19. Specified floor-ceiling and roof-ceiling framing sizes or truss dimensions are minimums. Greater joist or truss sizes (depths) shall be
permitted to be used in metal- or wood-framed systems. Indicated joist and truss spacings are maximums. Closer joist or truss spacing may
reduce the STC. Greater joist or truss depth may improve the STC.

20. Within design limitations, the distance between parallel rows of studs, such as in a chase wall, shall be permitted to be increased beyond
that tested. When stud cavities in walls constructed of parallel rows of steel studs exceed 9-1/2 inches and cross bracing is required the
cross bracing shall be fabricated from steel studs. Greater wall depth may improve the STC.

21.Systems tested with metal furring channels attached directly to the bottom chords of steel beams, bar joists, or wood trusses or framing
shall be permitted to be suspended. Generally, furring channels are attached to 1-1/2 inch cold rolled carrying channels 48 inches o.c.
suspended from joists by 8 ga wire hangers spaced not greater than 48 inches o.c.

22.Floor-ceiling and roof-ceiling systems were fire tested at less than 36 inches total depth. However, the total depth of the systems, with
either directly attached or suspended ceiling membranes, shall be permitted to extend greater than 36 inches.

23. Where laminating compound is specified, taping, all- purpose, and setting type joint compounds shall be permitted.

24. Additional layers of type X or regular gypsum panels shall be permitted to be added to any system. Additional layers of gypsum board may
improve the STC.

25. When not specified as a component of a fire- resistance rated wall or partition system, cementitious backer units and/or wood structural
panels shall be permitted to be added to one or both sides. Such panels shall be permitted to be applied either as a base layer directly to the
framing (under the gypsum board), as a face layer (over the face layer of gypsum board), or between layers of gypsum board in multi- layer
systems. Where such panels are applied under the gypsum board or between layers of gypsum board the length of the fasteners specified
for the attachment of the gypsum board applied over the panels shall be increased by not less than the thickness of the panels. Fastener
spacing for the gypsum board and the number of layers of gypsum board shall be as specified in the system description.

26.When additional panels, such as those noted in 24 and 25 above, are applied, and joints are staggered from previous layer, joints are not
required to be finished.

27.Each proprietary system lists specific products that are acceptable for use in the specific system in which they are listed. Consult the
manufacturer for information on additional proprietary products that are suitable for use in specific proprietary systems.
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2 7 9 10 11 12
WINDOW SCHEDULE (¥)—" KEY NOTES GENERAL NOTES
1 - A.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF SHEATHING OR FACE OF MASONRY,
@ ROUGHOPENING | HEADER WINDOW SCHEDULE 2. - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
MARK W H HEIGHT TYPE NOTES 3 - B.  INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
C.  COORDINATE FRAMING LAYOUT AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
Al 2-6" 7-0" 7-6" FIXED & AWNING - D. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ROOF PENETRATIONS (VENT, EXHAUSTS, INTAKES, ETC.)
o o o ] WITH ASSOCIATED WORK.
A2 26 80 86 FIXED & AWNING E.  PARTITIONS AT FLOORS 1 & 2 ARE TYPE "C1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
B1 5-0" 7-0" 7-6" FIXED & AWNING . F.  PARTITIONS AT FLOORS 3 THROUGH 6 ARE TYPE "A1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
— — — G.  BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED PER NFPA-13R.
B2 5-0 8-0 8-6 FIXED & AWNING - H.  ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS; ALL DWELLING UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH
o1 76" 70" 76" FIXED & AWNING . ANSI 117.1 TYPE B AND FHA REQUIREMENTS. DWELLING UNITS DESIGNATED AS
'ACCESSIBLE' ARE DESIGNED TO ALSO COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1 TYPE A REQUIREMENTS.
C2 7'-6" 8-0" 8-6" FIXED & AWNING - COMMON AREAS ARE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE 2010 STANDARDS OF ACCESSIBLE
P A o ] DESIGN. DESIGNATED UNITS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH SENSORY COMPATIBLE FEATURES.
P 40 6-0 76 FIXED & AWNING REFER TO PROJECT SUMMARY ON SHEET GOO1.
D2 4-0" 7-0" 8-6" FIXED & AWNING . | REFERTO ENLARGED PLANS FOR DOOR TAGS, ROOM TAGS, AND FINISH INFORMATION AND
ADDITIONAL PARTITION TYPE TAGS.
J. CORNER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS IN COMMON
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: CORRIDORS, COMMON AREAS, AND ALL TYPE 'A' ACCESSIBLE UNITS. SEE FINISH LEGEND
A REFERTO SPECIFICATIONS & MFR DATA FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REMARKS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
B.  REFERTO SHEETS AO10-A021 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS. K. INSTALL CODE COMPLIANT IN-WALL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS DESIGNATED FOR KITCHEN
C.  ALLWINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FACTORY-INSTALLED LIMITERS, CABINETS, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES AND OTHER WALL MOUNTED ITEMS.
PREVENTING THE WINDOW TO BE OPENED MORE THAN 4". L. PROVIDE FIRE- AND DRAFT-STOPPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE. REFER TO TYPICAL
ASSEMBLIES ON SHEETS A010-A021.
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GENERAL NOTES PARAMOUNT

WINDOW SCHEDULE (1)~ KEYNOTES
1 - A, EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF SHEATHING OR FACE OF MASONRY, WO R K S
@ ROUGHOPENING | HEADER WINDOW SCHEDULE 2. - UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
MARK W H HEIGHT TYPE NOTES 3 - B.  INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NWC KEMPER LANE & E. McMILLAN ST
C. COORDINATE FRAMING LAYOUT AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 2505 KEMPER LN
Al 2'-6" 7-0" 7-6" FIXED & AWNING - D. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ROOF PENETRATIONS (VENT, EXHAUSTS, INTAKES, ETC.) CINCINNATI. OH 45206
i e e WITH ASSOCIATED WORK. ’
A2 26 80 86 FIXED & AWNING E. PARTITIONS AT FLOORS 1 & 2 ARE TYPE "C1* UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WALNUTHILLS NEIGHBORHOOD
B1 5-0" 70" 76" FIXED & AWNING - F. PARTITIONS AT FLOORS 3 THROUGH 6 ARE TYPE "A1* UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NR PROJECT NO: 23-008
— — — G.  BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED PER NFPA-13R.
B2 5-0 8-0 8-6 FIXED & AWNING - H.  ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS; ALL DWELLING UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH
1 76" 700 | 76 FIXED & AWNING ] ANSI117.1 TYPE B AND FHA REQUIREMENTS. DWELLING UNITS DESIGNATED AS LEGEND
'ACCESSIBLE' ARE DESIGNED TO ALSO COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1 TYPE A REQUIREMENTS.
C2 7-6" g-0" 8-6" FIXED & AWNING - COMMON AREAS ARE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE 2010 STANDARDS OF ACCESSIBLE PARTITION TAG
D1 40" 6-0" s FIXED & AWNING i DESIGN. DESIGNATED UNITS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH SENSORY COMPATIBLE FEATURES.
REFER TO PROJECT SUMMARY ON SHEET GOO1. < > / FLOOR PLAN / ELEVATION KEY NOTE
D2 4'-Q" 7-0" 8-6" FIXED & AWNING . . REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR DOOR TAGS, ROOM TAGS, AND FINISH INFORMATION AND
ADDITIONAL PARTITION TYPE TAGS. Q/ RCP NOTES
J. CORNER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS IN COMMON
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: CORRIDORS, COMMON AREAS, AND ALL TYPE 'A' ACCESSIBLE UNITS. SEE FINISH LEGEND ROOM ROOM NAME
A, REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS & MFR DATA FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REMARKS FOR MORE INFORMATION. NUMBER TAG
B. REFERTO SHEETS A010-A021 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS. K. INSTALL CODE COMPLIANT IN-WALL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS DESIGNATED FOR KITCHEN ATATATAIN ROOM FINISH DATA
C.  ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FACTORY-INSTALLED LIMITERS, CABINETS, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES AND OTHER WALL MOUNTED ITEMS.
PREVENTING THE WINDOW TO BE OPENED MORE THAN 4". L. PROVIDE FIRE- AND DRAFT-STOPPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE. REFER TO TYPICAL DOOR ID TAG or CEILING HEIGHT TAG
ASSEMBLIES ON SHEETS A010-A021. /
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WINDOW SCHEDULE <:V KEY NOTES GENERAL NOTES
1. INTERIOR BEARING WALL, REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. A.  EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF SHEATHING OR FACE OF MASONRY, WO R K S
@ ROUGHOPENING | HEADER WINDOW SCHEDULE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
MARK W H HEIGHT TYPE NOTES B.  INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED TO FACE OF STUD, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NWC KEMPER LANE & E. McMILLAN ST
C. COORDINATE FRAMING LAYOUT AND PLUMBING LAYOUT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 2505 KEMPER LN
Al 2'-6" 7-0" 7-6" FIXED & AWNING - D. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF ROOF PENETRATIONS (VENT, EXHAUSTS, INTAKES, ETC.) CINCINNATI. OH 45206
i e . i WITH ASSOCIATED WORK. ?
A2 26 | B0 | 86 FIXED & AWNING E. PARTITIONS AT FLOORS 1 & 2 ARE TYPE "C1* UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. it
B1 5'-Q" 70" 7-6" FIXED & AWNING - F.  PARTITIONS AT FLOORS 3 THROUGH 6 ARE TYPE "A1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. i
— — — G. BUILDING IS SPRINKLERED PER NFPA-13R.
B2 5-0 8-0 8-6 FIXED & AWNING - H.  ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS; ALL DWELLING UNITS ARE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH
o1 _ 70" 7 FIXED & AWNING ) ANSI 117.1 TYPE B AND FHA REQUIREMENTS. DWELLING UNITS DESIGNATED AS LEGEND
'ACCESSIBLE' ARE DESIGNED TO ALSO COMPLY WITH ANSI 117.1 TYPE A REQUIREMENTS. —
C2 7-6" g-0" g8-6" FIXED & AWNING - COMMON AREAS ARE DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH THE 2010 STANDARDS OF ACCESSIBLE PARTITION TAG
D1 40" 6-0" 76" FIXED & AWNING i DESIGN. DESIGNATED UNITS WILL BE PROVIDED WITH SENSORY COMPATIBLE FEATURES.
REFER TO PROJECT SUMMARY ON SHEET G0O1. D/ FLOOR PLAN / ELEVATION KEY NOTE
D2 4'-Q" 70" 8-6" FIXED & AWNING - . REFER TO ENLARGED PLANS FOR DOOR TAGS, ROOM TAGS, AND FINISH INFORMATION AND
ADDITIONAL PARTITION TYPE TAGS. @/ RCP NOTES
J. CORNER GUARDS SHALL BE INSTALLED AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS IN COMMON
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: CORRIDORS, COMMON AREAS, AND ALL TYPE 'A' ACCESSIBLE UNITS. SEE FINISH LEGEND 00M ROOM NAME
A.  REFERTO SPECIFICATIONS & MFR DATA FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. REMARKS FOR MORE INFORMATION. NUMBER TAG
B. REFERTO SHEETS A010-A021 FOR TYPICAL DETAILS. K. INSTALL CODE COMPLIANT IN-WALL BLOCKING AT LOCATIONS DESIGNATED FOR KITCHEN ATATATAIN ROOM FINISH DATA
C.  ALL WINDOWS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FACTORY-INSTALLED LIMITERS, CABINETS, BATHROOM ACCESSORIES AND OTHER WALL MOUNTED ITEMS.
PREVENTING THE WINDOW TO BE OPENED MORE THAN 4", L. PROVIDE FIRE- AND DRAFT-STOPPING AS REQUIRED BY CODE. REFER TO TYPICAL DOOR ID TAG or CEILING HEIGHT TAG
ASSEMBLIES ON SHEETS A010-A021. /
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1 : : : : 6 7 : : = - = PARAMOUNT
DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE DOOR SCHEDULE
THICK FRAME | HDWR | _FIRE THICK FRAME | HDWR | _FIRE THICK FRAME | HDWR | _FIRE THICK FRAME | HDWR | _F'RE WOR K S
TAG LOCATION SIZE NEss | TYPE | ACTION | Do | eer R(Alleer)G REMARKS TAG LOCATION SIZE NEss | TYPE | ACTION | Do | ser R(Alleer)G REMARKS TAG LOCATION SIZE NEss | TYPE | ACTION | © oo | ser R(Alleer)G REMARKS TAG LOCATION SIZE NEss | TYPE | ACTION | ©ors | ser R(Ahm)e REMARKS \IVC KEMPER LANE S E. MoMILLAN ST
2505 KEMPER LN
FIRSTFLOOR THIRD FLOOR FIFTHFLOOR RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS - TYPICAL INTERIOR DOORS CINCINNATI, OH 45206
WALNUT HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD
100a | SOUTH COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE 3-0'x7'-0" 2" J LHR - 1,2 301 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 501 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 138/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 NR PROJECT NO- 23-008
01-L | UNITBALCONY 3-0'7-0"+ | 13/4" | K LHR | 611/16" ; 3 :
100b | SOUTH COMMERCIAL SERVICE 3-8'7-0" | 13/4" | G LHR 91/8" 302 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 502 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 01-R | UNITBALCONY 3.0'x7'-0" 13/4" | K RHR | 611/16" 3
] o ) LEGEND - DOOR "ACTION"
100c | SOUTH VESTIBULE to SPACE 3-0"'x7"-0" 2" J RHR - 1,2 303 | UNITENTRY 3-0%7-0" | 13/4" | ¢C RH 7 3/4" 20 503 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | © RH 7 3/4" 20 Hor
02 | BEDROOM/BATHROOM 3-0'x6-8" | 13/8" | A ol 49/16" - 4
101a | SOUTH VESTIBULE ENTRANCE 3-0"x7'-0" 2" J RHR - 1,2 304 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 138/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 504 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 Hor
03 | BEDROOM/BATHROOM 2-10'x6'-8" | 13/8" | A ol 49/16" - 4
101b | SOUTH VESTIBULE ENTRANCE 3-0"'x7"-0" 2" J RHR - 1,2 305 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 505 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 Hor i f
04 | BEDROOM/BATHROOM (2x6) 3-0'x6-8" | 13/8" | A ol 69/16" - 4
121 | UTILITY ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | F LHR 47/8" 20 306 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20 506 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20 Hor (RH)RIGHTHAND  (LH) LEFT HAND
05 | BEDROOM/BATHROOM (2x6) 2-10'x6'-8" | 13/8" | A ol 69/16" - 4
122 | ELECTRICAL / TRASH ROOM 4-0'x70" | 18/4" | G RHR 91/8" 307 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 507 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 TR
06 | BATHROOM (REVERSE ACTION) 3-0'x6-8" | 13/8" | A RHé’r 49/16" - 4
123 | MECHANICAL ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | F LHR 47/8" 20 308 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 508 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 TR
07 | BATHROOM (REVERSE ACTION) 2-10'x6'-8" | 13/8" | A RHé’r 49/16" - 4 f 4'
124a | BIKE ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4 G LHR 91/8 309 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4 C LH 73/4 20 509 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4 C LH 73/4 20 T (RHR)RIGHTHAND  (LHR) LEFT HAND
10 CLOSET 1'-6"x6'-8" 13/8" A RHR 49/16" - 4 REVERSE REVERSE
124b | BIKEROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | E LH 47/8" 45 310 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 510 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 T
11 | CLOSET 2-0'x6-8" | 13/8" | A RH};” 49/16" - 4
125a | EAST RESIDENT VESTIBULE 3-6"x7"-0" 2" J LHR - 1,2 311 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 73/4" 20 511 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20
12 | CLOSET oa6-8' | 13/8' | A Lgﬁgr 49/16" - g
125b | EAST RESIDENT VESTIBULE 3-6"x7"-0" 2" J LHR - 1,2 312 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 512 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 f
13 CLOSET 2'-6"x6'-8" 13/8" A LHR or 49/16" - 4 (DA) DOUBLE ACTING
126a | WEST RESIDENT VESTIBULE 3-6"x7"-0" 2" J RHR - 1,2 313 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 138/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 513 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 RHR
14 | CLOSET 210%6-8" | 13/8' | A | HRO | 4916 - g B =
126b | WEST RESIDENT VESTIBULE 3-6"x7"-0" 2" J RHR - 1,2 314 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 514 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 RHR
15 | CLOSET 3-0%6-8' | 13/8" | A | RO 4gp¢ - |4 *
128 | PUMPROOM 3-0'7-0" | 138/4" | G RHR 91/8" 315 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20 515 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20 RHR (8P) BI-PART (SLIDING)
DOUBLE
16 | CLOSET CeoPE 1 13/8" | B DA 49/16" -
129a | ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | L RHR - 321 | UTILITIES ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 138/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20 521 | UTILITIES ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20 2'-0'x6'-8 / /
DOUBLE
LOSET 13/8" 49/16" -
129b | ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | L LHR - 322 | TRASHROOM 3-4'7-0" | 18/4" | E LHR 63/4" 45 522 | TRASHROOM 3-4'7-0" | 18/4" | E LHR 63/4" 45 17| CLos 2'-6"x6'-8" / B DA /
DOUBLE \ } )
130 | NORTH COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE 3-6"x7"-0" vx J RHR - 1,2 323 | MECHANICAL ROOM 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20 523 | MECHANICAL ROOM 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20 18 | CLOSET ogrxg-g | 198 B DA 49116 "
DOUBLE " " ) (A1) LEFT ACTIVE /
131a | NORTHCOMMERCIALVESTIBULE | 3-6"x7"-0° o J | LHR i 1,2 SN-3 | NORTHSTAR 3-0%7-0" | 18/4' | F RH g 90 SN-5 | NORTHSTAR 3-0%7-0" | 13/4' | F RH g 90 19| CLOSET 3ow6-g | 198 | B DA | 49/16 RIGHT ACTIVE
1 " 1 n n LHR Or n
131b | NORTHCOMMERCIALVESTIBULE | 3-6"x7"-0" 2" J LHR - 1,2 SS-3 | SOUTH STAR 3-0%7-0" | 13/4' | F LH g" 90 SS65 | SOUTHSTAR 3-0%7-0" | 13/4" | F LH g" 90 20 | MECHANICAL CLOSET 2-8'x6-8" | 18/8" | A | “po0 | 49/16 - |45
. " LHR or "
SN-1 | NORTHSTAR 3-0%7-0" | 13/4" | G RHR 91/8" 90 21 | MECHANICAL CLOSET 210"x6-8" | 13/8 A iR | 4916 - 4,5
VA 1 on " LHR or " .
SE-1 | EASTSTAR 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | G LHR 71/2" 90 FOURTH FLOOR SIXTH FLOOR 22 | MECHANICAL CLOSET 3-0"x6-8" | 13/8" | A Rup | 49/16 - 4.5 (1/A) LEFT INACTIVE/
RIGHT ACTIVE
SS-1a | SOUTHSTAR 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | G LH 71/2" 90 401 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | C RH 7 3/4" 20 601 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | C RH 7 3/4" 20
SS-1b | SOUTHSTAR 3-0'7-0" | 138/4" | G RHR 91/8" 90 402 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20 602 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20
403 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20 603 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | © RH 73/4" 20
SECOND FLOOR 404 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 604 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20
201 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 81/4" 20 405 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 73/4" 20 605 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20
DOOR SCHEDULE "REMARKS"
202 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 81/4" 20 406 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 606 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 138/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20
1. ALUMINUM STOREFRONT ENTRANCE HARDWARE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR.
203 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 81/4" 20 407 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 607 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 5 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT ENTRANGE HARDWARE SHALL MATCH THE FINISH OF THE STOREFRONT
04 | UNITENTRY 3070 | 134 | G o 81/4 20 108 | UNITENTRY 3070 | 134 | o H 7304 20 c08 | UNITENTRY 3070 | 134 | o H 7304 20 3. DWELLING UNIT BALCONY (EXTERIOR) DOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF WINDOW PACKAGE BY THE WINDOW SUPPLIER. BALCONY
DOORS MUST HAVE A "MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING" OF 32" WIDE and 80" HIGH FOR COMPLIANCE WITH CODE AND PROJECT REQUIREMENTS.
205 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 81/4" 20 409 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 609 | UNITENTRY 3-0'w7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7:3/4" 20 WINDOW MFR SHALL CUSTOMIZE THEIR STANDARD PRODUCT OFFERING, IF REQUIRED, TO MEET THESE "MINIMUM CLEAR OPENING"
REQUIREMENTS.
221 | UTILITIES ROOM 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | D LHR 47/8" 20 410 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 610 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 4. REFERENCE FLOOR PLANS AND ENLARGED UNIT PLANS FOR ACTION / HANDING OF SINGLE LEAF DOORS WITHIN THE DWELLING UNITS.
5. LANDLORD ACCESS ONLY - NO LEVER HANDLE (ACCESS ONLY via KEYED CYLINDER)
222 | TRASHROOM 3-4'7-0" | 13/4" | E LHR 47/8" 45 411 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 611 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20
223 | MECHANICAL ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 138/4" | D LHR 47/8" 20 412 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ RH 73/4" 20 612 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | © RH 73/4" 20
225 | FITNESS 3-6'x7-0" | 138/4" | H RH 81/4" 20 413 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 613 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 138/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20
226 | TOILET (i/s FITNESS) 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | F LH 47/8" - 414 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20 614 | UNITENTRY 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | ¢ LH 7 3/4" 20
231a | COMMERCIAL SPACE TERRACE 3-6'x7-0" | 18/4" | J RHR - - 415 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20 615 | UNITENTRY 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | ¢ RH 7 3/4" 20
231b | COMMERCIAL SPACE TERRACE 3-6'x7-0" | 13/4" | J LHR - - 421 | UTILITIES ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20 621 | UTILITIES ROOM 3-0'7-0" | 13/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20
SE-2a | EAST STAIR from RES. CORRIDOR 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | G RH 71/2" 90 422 | TRASHROOM 3-4'7-0" | 138/4" | E LHR 63/4" 45 622 | TRASHROOM 3-4'7-0" | 18/4" | E LHR 63/4" 45
SE-2b | EAST STAIR from OFFICE 3-0'7-0" | 138/4" | G RH 71/2" 90 423 | MECHANICAL ROOM 3-0'7-0" | 138/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20 623 | MECHANICAL ROOM 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | D LHR 63/4" 20
SS-2 | CORRIDOR to SOUTH STAIR 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | G LH 71/2" 90 SN-4 | NORTHSTAR 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | F RH 8" 90 SN-6 | NORTHSTAR 3-0'x7-0" | 13/4" | F RH 8" 90
SS-4 | SOUTHSTAR 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | F LH 8" 90 SS-6 | SOUTHSTAR 3-0'x7-0" | 18/4" | F LH 8" 90
No. Issuances / Revisions / Submissions Date
\ |
\ |
\ |
Cl DOOR SCHEDULE | |
\ |
\ |
GENERAL DOOR & FRAME NOTES | |
FLAT STOCK 5/4x4 HEAD ALUM CLAD 1. ITIS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ITS VENDORS (i.e., DOOR, FRAME N E W R E P U B L I C
CASING il Lt Al PRE HUNG WOOD DOORS METAL DOORS Py 4A1100D DOOR BASED ONTHE DATA PROVIDED INTUESE CONSTRUCTON DOCIMEN T G architecture
CASINGS. OVERHANG HEAD ie.,
o DOOR DESIGN BASIS: DOOR VIEWERS CENTERED SEE STOREFRONT DRAWINGS & PROJECT MANUAL)
CASING %" at EACH END. "LINCOLN PARK" SINGLE PANEL " ELEVATIONS FOR :
INTERIOR MOLDED DOOR by MASQNITE @ 54"AFF, TYP. (PLUS ADDITIONAL 2. REFERENCE SHEET A602 FOR TYPICAL DOOR & FRAME HEAD, JAMB AND SILL DETAILS.
\ Y ANOTHER at 43" AFF at INFORMATION 3. UNDERCUT DOOR 1" AT ALL DWELLING BATHROOMS, DWELLING UTILITY ROOMS,
T ‘ - ‘ TYPE'A'UNITS).  femm =) A COMMERCIAL SPACE TOILETS & COMMON LAUNDRY ROOMS (WHERE APPLICABLE).
\ I8 | | KR | REFERENCEPLANSand ;| | N ) N\ N R N <, 4. ALLGLAZING IN DOORS AND SIDELITES SHALL BE CLEAR TEMPERED SAFETY GLAZING;
‘ AN ‘ AN AN AN AN AN AN
N i \ ) . i HARDWARE DATAfor |1} |\ | . @ . " . . . PN PN UTILIZE FIRE-RATED GLAZING WHERE INDICATED.
| A | (I o APPLICABLE LOCATIONS ~i | | N N N \ A 7N N 5. ALLDWELLING UNIT INTERIOR DOORS ARE 6'-8" (80") TALL UNO. ALL OTHER DOORS /
| NN 11/ N | NI AN AN AN AN @ AN @ AN @ AN OPENINGS ARE 7'-0" (84") TALL UNO.
| s |/ \J } o~ } AN AN AN A _ AN 7> 6. ALLEXPOSED SURFACES ON NEW WOOD DOORS & FRAMES SHALL BE FINISHED (i.e.,
I |l e A J& A = p e p p===233 : — T 3 o ) PAINTED or STAINED).
HARDWAREper /| | T 1 A | \/~-\+ ) ) / ) v v W v 7. AT ALL HOLLOW METAL FRAMES SET IN MASONRY or CONCRETE WALLS, PROVIDE
DOOR SCHEDULE—Zﬁ/‘ S BN an ‘ 7 — 7 / L ) p | 7 7 WATERPROOFING MASTIC COATING ON FRAME INTERIOR AND GROUT JAMBS SOLID.
{7 ‘ ‘ \ Y ‘ (% | \ J/ J/ / / d / J/ 8. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S DOOR SECURITY & TECHNOLOGY VENDOR AND THE
(e | | ., | |/ | rr - AT 9 duininins 1 it | y 7 ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS FOR WIRING REQUIREMENTS THROUGH FRAMES AND/OR
‘ | ‘ | ‘ || FO—— i S || S/ | A— ] | I | — DOORS AT ACCESS CONTROL ITEMS SUCH AS CARD READERS, ELECTRONIC or
ALL HARDWARE SETS per DOOR SCHEDULE WIRELESS LOCKS / STRIKES, AND AUTOMATIC DOOR OPENERS.
Drawing Titl
A B C D E F G H J K GENERAL HARDWARE NOTES aning T
PRE-HUNG HCWD w/ WOOD PRE-HUNG HCWD DOUBLE EMBOSSED INSHM DR w/ FLUSH HM INTERIOR DR w/ FLUSHHM INTERIOR DR + FLUSH INS HM EXTERIOR FLUSH INS HM EXTERIOR INTERIOR WIDE STILE FULL LITE WIDE STILE ALUMINUM PRE-HUNG INSWING PATIO D O O R D ATA A N D
FRAME AND CASING DOOR w/ WOOD FRAME AND KD HM SLIP FRAME and KD HM SLIP FRAME and 3"x33" VISION PANEL w/ DOOR & 2" HM FRAMING DOOR & 4" HM FRAMING DOOR w/ ;" FIRE-RATED TS GLZG STOREFRONT ENTRANCE DOOR AND FRAME AT 9 SEE SHEET A602 FOR HARDWARE DATA
CASING WOOD CASING WOOD CASING KD HM SLIP FRAME and (FIRE RATING per SCHEDULE) (FIRE RATING per SCHEDULE) & 10" BOTTOM RAIL, HM FRAME SYSTEM w/ 1" INS TS GLZG BALCONIES w/ %"
(FIRE RATING per SCHEDULE) (FIRE RATING per SCHEDULE) WOOD CASING (FIRE RATING per SCHEDULE) & 10" BOTTOM RAIL INSULATED TS GLZG & S C H E D U I_ E
(FIRE RATING per SCHEDULE) 10" BOTTOM RAIL GEN ERAL ALUMINUM ENTRANCE NOTES
Document No.
10.  STOREFRONT ENTRANCE HARDWARE SHALL MATCH THE FINISH OF THE STOREFRONT.
A1l DOOR AND FRAME TYPES (7 woowtestewpesesarervoazns A 60]
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 (C) 2023 NEW REPUBLIC LTD.
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STOREFRONT HARDWARE SETS INTERIOR HARDWARE SETS (COMMON GENERAL HARDWARE NOTES
AREAS and SUPPORT SPACES) WORKS
PARTITION AS SCHEDULED HSAiEV[V] ;E ngmsg ESS%QELFEONNI?O%T;ET{)E XiT 1. ALLEGRESS DOORS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT
Tl MASONRY (or CIP CONCRETE) al E SEAL FRAME PERIMETER (BOTH SIDES) 11 PR BUTT HINGES per MFR SET21 UTILITY / MECHANICAL ROOMS THE USE OF AKEY OR SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE AND EFFORT. NWC KEMPER LANE & E. McMILLAN ST
X F JAMB ANCHOR T \AsoNRvICONGRETE BEVOND g per or oo 114 PR HVY.DUTY BB.BUTT HINGES 2. NEWWOOD & METAL DOOR HARDWARES SHALL HAVE 'BRUSHED CHROME' (626) 2505 KEMPER LN
— MASTIC COAT BACK FACE of FRAME | LA TUBULAR OFFSET PULL (1°0x8'h.) 1EA  STOREROOM LOCKSET FINISH UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SEAL FRAME PERIMETER — ¢ : wrecon's /GROUTO L =L ARTITION BEYOND 1EA  ELECTRIFIED STRIKE* 3. ALLDOORS WITHOUT ELECTRONIC ACCESS CONTROL SHALL RECEIVE LOCKSETS OR CINCINNATI, OH 45206
(FIRE RATED per SCHEUDLE) < X= an w 1 WIRED for ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM by OTHERS 1EA CLOSER (PARALLEL ARM) DEADBOLTS WITH SMALL FORMAT INTERCHANGEABLE CORES. WALNUT HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD
ot K X HM DOOR and FRAME —————————HMDOOR and FRAME 1EA  CLOSER 1EA  DOORSWEEP 4. ALLDOORS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LEVER HANDLES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NR PROJECT NO: 23-008
NEW HM DOOR and FRAME | DOOR SWEEP 1EA  PERIMETER STOP w/ WEATHERSEAL (FULL HEAD o ENTRY DOOR: SCHLAGE "B-560" DEADBOLT LOCK WITH SCHLAGE AL SERIES
(FIRE-RATED per SCHEDULE) ﬁ//__/ & JAMBS) SET22 BIKES ROOM SATURN PASSAGE LEVER.
- SEAL FRAME PERIMETER — 1EA DOORSWEEP 1% PR, HVY.DUTY B.8. BUTT HINGES o NON-ENTRY DOOR: SCHLAGE "F" OR "S" SERIES LOCKSET
X (BOTH SIDES) 1EA.  ELECTRONIC SMART MORTISE LOCKSET * LEVER HANDLES: SCHLAGE ELAN OR LEVON
X . per \
MASONRY (or CIP CONCRETE) ACCESS CONTROL VENDOR) 14. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S DOOR SECURITY & TECHNOLOGY VENDOR AND THE
SET02 COMMERCIAL VESTIBULES (OUTER DR)
LEA  CLOSER (DELAYED ACTION, PARALLEL ARM) ELECTRICAL DOCUMENTS FOR WIRING REQUIREMENTS ACCESS CONTROL ITEMS TO BE
HARDWARE PROVIDED by STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR ' : PROVIDED SUCH AS CARD READERS, ELECTRONIC or WIRELESS LOCKS / STRIKES, AND
o) HEAD- HM DOOR & FRAME |¢)_JAMB- HM DOOR & FRAME sg)_SILL-HM DOOR & FRAME R TG e DoomswER AUTOMATICDODR OPENERS.
X .
at INTERIOR STAIRWAY DOORS Scale: 11/2"=1"-0" at INTERIOR STAIRWAY DOORS Scale: 11/2'=1"-0" at INTERIOR STAIRWAY DOORS Scale: 11/2'=1"-0" 1EA  ELECTRIFIED STRIKE*
(FLOORS 1&2) (FLOORS 1 &.2) (FLOORS 1 &.2) WIRED for ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM by OTHERS SET 23 EXIT STAIRWAY ACCESS
H 1EA CLOSER 1% PR HVY.DUTY B.B.BUTT HINGES
SN FACE MASONRY FACE MASONRY BEYOND \
<\ x—x=—— MASONRY (or CIP CONCRETE) _ / SEAL FRAME PERIMETER (BOTH SIDES) LEA  ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (73’ MAX) LEA~ PASSAGELATCHSET
» _ 1EA  PERIMETERSTOPw/WEATHERSEAL (FULLHEAD | 1EA  CLOSER
4 X J——FACE MASONRY w/ — /—MASONRY/CONCRETE BEYOND & JAMBS) 1EA DOOR SWEEP
. LOOSE LINTEL - = 1EA  DOORSWEEP 1EA  SMOKE/FIRE SEAL GASKETING
e [~ s HM DOOR and FRAME per SCHEDULE |_[——"METAL FRAME BEYOND
4= 4+ — Py SET03 COMMERCIAL VESTIBULES (INNER DR) SET 24 TRASHROOM
L & SEAL FRAME PERIMETER MASTIC COAT BACK FACE of FRAME L HM DOOR per SCHEUDLE HARDWARE PROVIDED by STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR 1% PR HVY.DUTY B.B. BUTT HINGES
(FIRE RATED per SCHEDULE) and FILL JAMBS w/ GROUT — | _|_———DOOR SWEEP & THRESHOLD 1% PR. BUTTHINGES per MFR 1EA PASSAGE LATCH SET
P L | 1EA.  TUBULAR OFFSETPULL (1'@x 8"h.) 1EA  CLOSER (DELAYED ACTION, PARALLEL ARM)
0OR and PR JAMB ANCHOR T
HM DOOR and FRAME
DOOR DaJLE SEAL FRAME PERIMETER (BOTH SIDES) 1EA.  ELECTRIFIED STRIKE 1EA  DOORSWEEP
a per WIRED for ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM by OTHERS 1EA SMOKE / FIRE SEAL GASKETING
MASONRY (or CIP CONCRETE) 1EA. CLOSER
1EA.  ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (%" MAX) SET26 DWELLING UNIT ENTRY DOORS
H5 HEAD- HM DOOR & FRAME J5 JAMB- HM DOOR & FRAME S5 SILL- HM DOOR & FRAME 1EA. ZEJFX'\,\;ETSER STOP w/ WEATHERSEAL (FULLHEAD | 1pRr Hyy DUTY BUTT HINGES (SELF CLOSING)
1EA  HVYDUTYBUTTHINGE
t STAIRWAY DOOR to EXTERIOR Scale: 11/2'=1"-0" t STAIRWAY DOOR to EXTERIOR Scale: 11/2'=1"-0" t STAIRWAY DOOR to EXTERIOR Scale: 11/2'=1"-0"
@ © oale: 11/ e © cale: 11/ @ © cale: 11/ 1EA. DOORSWEEP 1EA  ELECTRONIC SMART MORTISE LOCKSET (per
ACCESS CONTROL VENDOR)
/\/ g FACE MASONRY FACE MASONRY BEYOND SET04 COMMERCIAL TERRACE DOORS 1EA. 170° DOOR VIEWER (@ 54"AFF)
: |_——MASONRY (or CIP CONCRETE) b / SEAL FRAME PERIMETER (BOTH SIDES) HARDWARE PROVIDED by STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR 1EA. SMOKE / FIRE SEAL GASKETING
A :// — 1% PR. BUTTHINGES per MFR
3 FACE MASONRY w/ R . T /—MASONRY/CONCRETE BEYOND 1EA TUBULAR OFFSET PULL (1'@x 8"h.) SET 27 'TYPE A' DWELLING UNIT ENTRY DOORS
LOOSE LINTEL . . 1EA.  ELECTRIFIED STRIKE*
dl : - i 0 1%PR  HVYDUTY BUTT HINGES
- % . METAL FRAME BEYOND WIRED for ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM by OTHERS 1EA ELECTRONIC SMART MORTISE LOCKSET (per
s \& HM DOOR and FRAME per SCHEDULE — | 1EA. CLOSER ACCESS CONTROL VENDOR)
SEAL FRAME PERIMETER 2 5 I - HM DOOR per SCHEUDLE 1EA.  ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (44" MAX.) 2EA.  170°DOOR VIEWER (@ 54' AFF & 43" AFF)
LI (FIRE RATED per SCHEDULE) JAMB ANCHOR — | DOOR SWEEP & THRESHOLD 1EA.  PERIMETERSTOPw/WEATHERSEAL (FULLHEAD | 1EA  CLOSER (DELAVED ACTION)
$ —
HM DOOR and FRAME SEAL FRAME PERIMETER (BOTH SIDES) i & JAMBS) 1EA.  SMOKE/FIRE SEAL GASKETING
| per SCHEDULE - sy = = 1EA DOOR SWEEP
- MASONRY (or CIP CONCRETE
(or ) SET05 COMMERCIAL EXIT ONLY DWELLING UNIT HARDWARE SETS
HARDWARE PROVIDED by STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR
HEAD- HM DOOR & FRAME JAMB- HM DOOR & FRAME SILL- HM DOOR & FRAME 1% PR. BUTT HINGES por MFR
H4 J4 sS4 1EA.  TUBULAR OFFSETPULL (1'@x 8"h.) SET31 BED/BATH PRIVACY SET
at EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALLS Scale: 11/2'=1'-0" at EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALLS Scale: 11/2"=1"-0" at EXTERIOR BRICK VENEER WALLS Scale: 11/2'=1'-0" 1EA.  ELECTRIFIED STRIKE* 1% PR.  STD.BUTT HINGES
WIRED for ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM by OTHERS 1 EA. BED/BATH PRIVACY LOCKSET
1EA.  CLOSER w/ STD. STRIKE PLATE
N " Typ 1EA.  ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (%" MAX.) 1EA.  DOOR STOP (WALL TYPE UNO)
|~ PARTITION ASTAGGED (TYP) — &%OSU%AGSWSJS'Q"OOR 1EA.  PERIMETER STOP w/ WEATHERSEAL (FULL HEAD
T WOOD CASING TRIM : ) AND ERAME FRAME AND CASING BEYOND & JAMBS) SET32 CLOSET - SINGLE DOOR
T ! Jr 1EA.  DOORSWEEP 1% PR, STD.BUTT HINGES
N 3 [ P WOOD DOOR 1EA.  PASSAGE LATCHSET w/STD. STRIKE PLATE
) DOOR SWEEP WHERE INDICATED SET 06 RESIDENT VESTIBULES (OUTER DR) 1EA.  DOOR STOP (WALL TYPE UNO)
| //— HARDWARE PROVIDED by STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR
> PRE-HUNG WOOD DOOR SHIMS / BLOCKING | —U/CUT DOOR WHERE INDICATED 13 PR BUTTHINGES per MFR SET 33 CLOSET - DOUBLE DOOR
AND FRAME WOOD CASING TRIM —— ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD or 1EA. TUBULAROFFSETPULL(1'@x 8'h.) 8 PR STD.BUTTHINGES
PAINTABLE CAULK TRANSITION WHERE INDICATED 1EA. ELECTRIFIED STRIKE* 2EA.  DUMMY LEVER
~
\k S ARTITIONS AS TAGGED WIRED for ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM by OTHERS 2EA.  DOMED FRICTION CATCH / HEAD STRIKE
- A 1EA.  CLOSER 2EA.  DOOR STOP (WALL TYPE UNO)
1EA.  ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (%" MAX.)
HEAD- WD DOOR/ WD FRAME JAMB- WD DOOR/ WD FRAME SILL-WOODDOOR&FRAME | '™ G/ VAHERSHRL LGS SETS4 CLOSET. BYPRSS
H3 J3 S3 & JAMBS) 1EA. BYPASS HARDWARE SET
Scale: 1 1/2'=1"-0" Scale: 1 1/2'=1"-0" Scale:11/2'=1-0" | LFA- DOORSWEEP
SET 35 MECHANICAL CLOSET
SET 07 RESIDENT VESTIBULES (INNER DR) 1% PR. STD.BUTTHINGES
\/\ . HARDWARE PROVIDED by STOREFRONT CONTRACTOR 1EA. DEADBOLT (LL ACCESS ONLY)
e PARTITION AS TAGGED rae) HM DOOR and FRAME 1% PR. BUTT HINGES per MFR 1EA.  ADJUSTABLE DOOR STOP (HINGE TYPE UNO)
T per SCHEDULE 1EA.  TUBULAR OFFSETPULL (1'@x 8"h.)
SEAL FRAME PERIMETER 3 METAL FRAME BEYOND 1EA.  ELECTRIFIED STRIKE® SET36 RESIDENTIAL BALCONY
] 7 2 " WIRED for ACCESS CONTROL SYSTEM by OTHERS HARDWARE PROVIDED by DOOR MANUFACTURER
\\H oAE SPACER | ANCHOR HMDOOR 1EA.  CLOSER 114 PR, STD.BUTT HINGES (SELF CLOSING)
by FRAME MFR / DOOR SWEEP WHERE INDICATED 1EA.  ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (%" MAX.) 1EA.  PATIOLOCKSET
HM DOOR and FRAME y ' / UICUT DOOR WHERE INDICATED 1EA. PERIMETER STOPw/WEATHERSEAL(FULLHEAD | 1gp ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (45" MAX.)
per SCHEDULE SEAL FRAME PERIMETER S & JAMBS) 1EA.  DOORSWEEP
N (BOTH SIDES) ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD or 1EA. DOOR SWEEP 1EA WEATHER SEAL
TRANSIT|ON WHERE lNDICATED . No Issuances / Revisions / Submissions Date
0 PARTITIONS AS TAGGED :
EXTERIOR HARDWARE SETS | |
H2 HEAD- HM DOOR & FRAME 19 JAMB- HM DOOR & FRAME 32 SILL- HM DOOR & FRAME SET11 STAIRWAY EXITS | |
Scale: 11/2"=1-0" Scale: 11/2"=1'-0" Scale: 11/2"=1-0" 1% PR HVY.DUTYBB.BUTT HINGES \ |
1EA.  RIMPANIC DEVICE | ‘
1EA.  CLOSER (PARALLEL ARM)
\/\ . WOOD CASING TRIM ALWAYS OPERABLE FROM EGRESS SIDE ‘ ‘
__—PARTITION AS TAGGED 1" (TYP) % 1EA. ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (%" MAX.) | |
el 1EA.  WEATHERSEAL (FULL HEAD & JAMBS)
| = WOOD CASING TRIM — PRE-FINISHED METAL —~———FRAME AND CASING BEYOND 1EA  DOORSWEEP ‘ ‘
KNOCK DOWN SLIP FRAME e ' N E W R E P U B L I C
g 1 L . | architecture
y DOOR SWEEP WHERE INDICATED
/ SET 12 UTILITIES ACCESS
U/CUT DOOR WHERE INDICATED
PRE-FINISHED METAL AN DOOR AS SCHEDULED |V 1% PR.  HVY.DUTY B.B.BUTT HINGES
KNOCK DOWN SLIP FRAME WOOD CASING TRIM ——— ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD or 1EA.  RIMPANIC DEVICE w/ STOREROOM LOCKSET
(FIRE-RATED per SCHEDULE) SAINTABLE CAULK TRANSITION WHERE INDICATED ALWAYS OPERABLE FROM EGRESS SIDE
T 1EA.  CLOSER (PARALLEL ARM)
_ - DOOR AS SCHEDULED N PARTITIONS AS TAGGED 1EA. ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (%' MAX)
1EA.  WEATHERSEAL (FULL HEAD & JAMBS)
HEAD- HM DOOR & FRAME JAMB- HM DOOR & FRAME SILL- HM DOOR & FRAME A 0poRp DAl
H1 J1 S1 1EA.  TOPCAPDRIPEDGE
at RATED ASSEMBLIES w/ CASINGS Scale: 11/2'=1'-0" at RATED ASSEMBLIES w/ CASINGS Scale: 11/2'=1'-0" at RATED ASSEMBLIES w/ CASINGS Scale: 11/2"=1'-0"
SET13 TENANT & BIKES ENTRY / EXIT
1%PR. HVY.DUTY B.B.BUTT HINGES
1EA.  RIMPANIC DEVICE w/ STOREROOM LOCKSET
ALWAYS OPERABLE FROM EGRESS SIDE
1EA.  CLOSER (PARALLEL ARM)
1EA.  ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD (%" MAX.) __
1EA.  WEATHERSEAL (FULL HEAD & JAMBS) Drawing Title
DOOR DETAILS &
1EA.  TOPCAPDRIPEDGE
Document No.
SCALE AS INDICATED
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NWC KEMPER LANE & E. McMILLAN ST
2505 KEMPER LN

CINCINNATI, OH 45206
WALNUT HILLS NEIGHBORHOOD
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FLOOR PLAN / ELEVATION KEY NOTE
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RCP NOTES
ROOM ROOM NAME
[xxx ] NUMBER TAG
ATATATAIn ROOM FINISH DATA
DOORID TAG or CEILING HEIGHT TAG
30"BC _/ GENERALTEXTNOTE
(x
I DETAIL REF TAG
N#Y |
ELEVATION TAG
% SECTIONTAG
GENERAL INTERIOR NOTES:
N
e DIMENSIONS ARE TO FINISHED FACES. d X# E INTERIOR ELEVATION TAG
o CABINET SIZES INDICATED ARE FOR DESIGN INTENT ONLY. ALL DIMENSIONS Kt
SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT.
e PROVIDE FILL PANELS AS REQUIRED. ALL EXPOSED EDGES/ FACES SHALL BE REVISION
FINISHED.
o  PROVIDE FINISHED END PANELS AT ALL EXPOSED CABINET ENDS. PARTITION TYPES
1'-0" o  ALLFINISHED FILLERS AND END PANELS SHALL MATCH THE CABINET FINISH. —_—
e  PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES, FIXTURES AND XX CMU (1-HOUR OR 2-HOUR FIRE
e e T~ — CABINETS. SEE SHEET AB21. RATED PER ENLARGED PLANS)
D « PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR FUTURE POSSIBLE GRAB BARS AT ALL LOCATIONS S MASONRY VENEER
N —= - . . —= ) [ [ — 7 INCLUDING TOILETS, SHOWERS AND TUBS; SEE SHEET A521. —_— 'NTOER'OR FRAMED PARTITION
e N ’ J ] L / o PROVIDE METAL TILE EDGING TRIM AT ALL TILE. (NON-RATED)
_ N % /EL) ) — FRAMED 'FIRE PARTITION'
- = | \A70L/ / (30-MINUTE FIRE RATING)
- s/
O O N = KEY NOTES: @ F===1 FRAMED 'FIRE BARRIER'
& o Cuj = — = (S— =T —=1—T] A [ e > = (1-HOUR FIRE RATING)
AN O - e =~ et AN - m <N~ N 1. QUARTZ COUNTERTOP T FRAMED 'FIRE BARRIER!
<t N (2-HOUR FIRE RATING)
. - I ]| | N ~J L L - 2. TILEBACKSPLASH. ] FRAMED 'EXTERIOR WALL'
| — N
| L |. 3. FINISHED END PANEL or TALL END PANEL (NON-RATED)
A B A B 4 43 VALANGE — (F;ﬁgii IEIEEERRA{%FI{\I \éV)ALL
5. COUNTERTOP SUPPORT CLEAT / BRACKET DIMENSIONS
6. ENDFILLER or TALL END FILLER L ” L
2
7. LOW PARTITION at END OF ISLAND or PENINSULA g T

El ISLAND SECTION E4 UNlT TYPES 8 & 12- KITCHEN E7 UNIT TYPE 7 & 11- KlTCHEN | MEASURED to FACE of FRAMING or MASONRY

APPLIANCES: #
1/2“ — ll_Oll 1/4" — 1|_0I| 1/4“ — ll_Oll

1. 21 CUFTFRIDGE

2. 30"FREE STANDING RANGE.

SENSORY ACCESSIBLE UNIT: 30" FREE STANDING

RANGE W/ FRONT CONTROLS AND ANTI-TIP BRACKET.

30" DROP-IN RANGE WITH FRONT CONTROLS.

RANGE HOOD/MICROWAVE COMBO; DUCTED

24" STANDARD DISHWASHER

S

ACCESSIBLE HEIGHT DISHWASHER

No. Issuances / Revisions / Submissions Date

Cl UNIT TYPE 6- KITCHEN C4 UNIT TYPE 5- KITCHEN C7 UNIT TYPE 4- KITCHEN

1/4" — 1[_0“ 1/4" — 1|_0II 1/4" o 1'_0"

|
NEW REPUBLIC

architecture

N/
N/
7
7
/
a
7 N
/ \
?
\ /
N

Drawing Title

- ; INTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

Document No.

Al UNIT TYPES 3 & 9- KITCHEN A4 UNIT TYPE 2- KITCHEN A7 UNIT TYPES 1 & 10- KITCHEN A1l NOTES A701
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1/4|| — 1[_01! 1/4" = 1'—0" 1/4" = 1'-0" NO SCALE
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SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED PRIOR TO PROCUREMENT. we 2505 KEI\:PERCLN S
e PROVIDE FILL PANELS AS REQUIRED. ALL EXPOSED EDGES/ FACES SHALL BE
CINISHED. CINCINNATI, OH 45206
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i | e PROVIDE BLOCKING FOR ALL WALL MOUNTED ACCESSORIES, FIXTURES AND
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